
33.] OF MINNESOTA FOR 1395. 151

CHAPTER 32. B .P .NO. 427,

An act to amend section thirteen (13), of title two (2), TO amend s^c.
oi chapter sixty- five ((>5) of the general statutes oi Min- J! o"s.Sisra?p'
nesota,, eighteen hundred seventy-eight (1878) entitled
"Courts of Justice of the Peace."

Be it enacted b}1 the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section thirteen (13) of title two
(2) of chapter sixty-five (65) of the general statutes of
Minnesota, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
eight, be amended so as to read as follows :

Sec. 13. In all cases not otherwise provided for, the ^
first process is by summons, commanding the officer to obie.
summon the defendant to appear before such justice at
a time and place expressed in such summons, not less
than six nor more than twenty days from the date
thereof, to answer to the plaintiffin a civil action, which
summons shall be served at least six days before the
time of appearance therein mentioned, by reading the
same to the defendant and delivering a copy thereof to
him, if such defendant can be found, and if not found, by
leaving a copy thereof at his or her last usual place of
abode with a person of suitable age and discretion then
residing therein.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 19, 1895.

CHAPTER 33. s.r.No.473.
on c sa

An act to amend section six of chapter sixty-five TO amend H«.
of general statutes of Minnesota, of one thousand ^chap. oso.s.
eight hundred and seventy-eight, relating to courts
of justices of the peace.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section six of chapter sixty-five of
general statutes of Minnesota of one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-eight, be and the same is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 6. The jurisdiction conferred by the last section
does not extend, however, to a civil action:

First. In a case involving the title to real estate. Limitation oi
Second. Nor for false imprisonment, libel, slander, turtfldlctlon-


